998735-4

Page 1/4 Created:2019-09-27 17:10

Part Specification Sheet

NIBE

FIREPLACE INSERT CI60

Part Specification Sheet
2019-09-27 17:10

Attribute Name

Attribute Value

XA Id 998735
Revision 4

Name FIREPLACE INSERT CI60
Name SE INSATS CI60
Dimension 1710x800x610
Material

Net Weight (kg) 140.000
Release Status Production

ID PRT5008983
Safety Class 0
Manufacturer NIBE AB

Manufacturer Type No.

Version

Revision Comments

Infort Section B-B. 058063 Motviktsbur ersétter 998547. Infort 6st 016244
Bricka. Ersatt packning 803500 (8) med 803681 (10).

Owning User NL
Initially Checked By NL
Initial Approval Date 2018-12-20 11:13
Revision Checked By NL

Revision Approval Date

2019-09-27 17:08

WAV . ersho-distribution.com

Item ID Name

Type Relation

PRT5008983-4;FIREPLACE INSERT |PRT5008983-4;FIREPLACE INSERT
Cl60 Cle0

PDF Rendering

DSN1021586-4 Insats Ci60

SE Design Revision Primary Design Representation




| 3
o D | s
kmo. ~ 0%”.%4
R RNE
= 18 | 93
2|20 N
oz xR
— [ © o)
-l x ON|o N W
- | 1Bz T
s |, E<s |E
@ MENE
@ 1 g (S |g o o]
M_ m M. e Z|6 Z .mw
< ©
_._DL &) S |5 |z
g |42
2 : iz/ig g
O
m cC T
i Bl o
— O wn o
s X - EREIE
QY 29 ,© »
2 S L
(o))
< <n @
™ ok~ £
2 w << -
X U Z
o . — Z U
[9) oTv G 1.9 L= 0
E -2
| S |
- ‘@ (Q) () (@ ) 3 @ <
: 2 S8 & £ &
= £S G mm L
.In.ma / C /,, ,1\ mm
. \ \; g
I S = w\/ — , < £ N
otQ = M ) ~ I/ JPkooococoo m A
ol o = f o
P | y e = . <
=i i O
) — 4 =
— = 7 7 C
« 1 = . ) L
3 b _ — . = , T
o oy = 1 I N/ 7p)
| < |
c ©
g s
=
oG
»
3 (0¢cT)
£ <
_ _ —
S = - ] Z
= m& &) ' o
= \ I f [l ~
) o) |
et 2 . — x
\Y7/¢ | LT T 20 _|7| C
C | G \/1\ ] S L
| 7 \, i % B
—ai | o —
Mf AN v, L
= —
/] <
T
) LLJ
" i - )
epIsIaISueA ya0 Jaboy uejjaw wwg T eljiys PU.
1sBoy Je} dde| yoo exon| uej|dw suels|o L n
_ m |
O —— O
(g | — I
S (@n) _ u
h O
S <t
© < - - . - =0 ©
A ) o |-
r&/ [@®)
S S
Lo O
] — N P B
\_N\ \8\ o =) WWA ® (vee) O
\_/ &< | B ) )
%w L'0F0T (867) i
@
(029) e
(LEST)
Lo W Lo
>
>
T
c
8
= — — | >
,O "® & @ OO 0 D@ .
] = A0 A ]
,_r_“_lo ° F.M_l ©@ooooooo .: A E
T¥G29G I =
L'0%0T . <
+ it
= Wl Beccooss =]
_ |_ il — 0O
| o) SN |
] <
L X
5
=
02
He) )
O <
o™ gm o™
£ ©
S
S o
oam
=0
c©
4
| 05 |
22
(O
_._H — —
(] -] [ ] _ n@-
N _H__H_Ic N
[l
) . ; A |
] >
_ - S
5 T
. iz ;

] ? ° ° _._E 1 _l__ j U N
i i
|
< m O ) _ " T

OV IANVTIYO AV AQLS A3 SVHAIFE AVHYH 3ST73AvdLd3IAQ
'SLITYHVANVHTIIL 130 L3XTIA ¥Qd NY TYWVANY LYNNV 3404 SYANYANY
¥3773 LYvd 3Ar3YL SIOTIA 'SYHIONA0TdIY IANVAIOAIN VOITLAINNS
$.9V 34IN NV.LN -SIAT3A J43713 L13H WHO4 dVdANY 437713 91ITONNYdsdN
- . S
OT:.T L2-60-6T0Z:pavesID Sw w%%mdﬁ MOl dyd 13d 'WOAN39O3 .9V 34IN dY INIFWNMOA v.1L3d

¥-G£/866  199yS uoneaynads ued

‘NOILOV TvO31 0L 31avii

38 T7IM SNOILIANOD 3ISTHL 40 LNFWIONIYANI ANV "gV 34IN 40 LNISNOD
NILLIMM FHL LNOHLIM ‘@31NddNS SI LI HOIHM H04 LVHL NVHL ¥3H10
3S0dyNd ANV ¥04 A3SN JO ‘ALy¥Vd QYIHL V OL d3SO10SId ‘d30NA0dd3IY
39 -L4Vd NI HON ITOHM NI ‘WHO4 A3I4IAON ANV NI 4ON TVNIDIYO Sl

NI ¥3HLIIN- LON TIVHS LI "9V 349IN 40 ALd3d0dd IHL SI INFNNDO0A SIHL



998735-4

Page 3/4 Created:2019-09-27 17:10

Part Specification Sheet

PARTLIST 998735-4

Pos.Nr. XA Id Quantity Name Dimension g Material Manufacturer Manufacturer Type No.

803495 0.070 VARMEBEST TEXTILTEJP SVART B=40MM L=50M/RULLE E-GLAS MED ADDESIV
410133 4 SOFT PACKAGE 1000X600X1 POLYETEN
811293 2 ETIKETT BIG-ETIKETT PAPPER 148X210MM 2600ST/RULLE PAPPER PRIMECOAT, 2045
811087 1 KVALITETSINTYG
511287 2 ROLE OF LABELS, BLANK 75 X 93 ChSILVER PET50A-HP100-90
410608 10 EMB BAND 10,8X0,51MM 1D=200 TYP SP 714 SIGNODE 04192249
016940 1 CABLE TIE 111-60150(LK2A'HS 270x4,6 BK) PAG6HS HellermannTyton
010516 1 PASTIC BAG 1200X1400X0,05 POLY- ETEN
211932 1 WARNING SIGN DOOR OPENING CI50 |80X182,5 DUBBELSIDIGT TRYCK + HAL | 300G INVERCOTE CREATO
058020 1 INSTRUCTION BATCH CI60

1 398710 1 WELDED BODY CI60 BLACK (1215x530x475) NIBE AB

2 198724 1 ADAPTERPLATTA 140 FORMONTERAD

3 998097 1 REAR RIGHT BRACKET CI60 1359,5x185,4x2 EN10346 DX51D+2275

4 998096 1 REAR LEFT BRACKET CI60 1359,5x185,4x2 EN 10346 DX51D+Z275

5 998083 1 INTERNAL PANEL 1116x504,2x1,5 EN}10346 DX51D+Z275

6 998086 1 COVER PLATE INT. PANEL CI60 550,2x95,1x1 EN 10346 DX51D+Z7275

7 998082 1 HOOD PLATE CI60 1310,6x633,2x2 ENJ10346 DX51D+Z275

8 998971 2 WIRE WHEEL HOLDER CPL CI60

9 058063 1 COUNTERWEIGHT BOX CPL CI60

10 203251 2 WIRE 22 1L.=676 Galvad

11 398875 1 FRONT LIP COMPL BLACK

12 998302 1 DAMPER ASSEMBLED CI50

13 203169 1 GRAPHITE GASKET CI50 B 256x236x1,5 GRAFILIT SP

14 203168 1 DAMPER CUP CI50 256,4x236,9x113,2 Polyamide 66, 30% GF

15 603135 1 STOS @100 45° 110 120 109,9x107,1x108,8 Scanamid 66 A12 F30

16 298330 1 DAMPER KNOB CPL BLACK CI50

17 998723 1 FLUSHING LIP CI60 873,4x68x1 EN 10088-2 1.4301

18 398866 1 SEALING ROPE HOLDER BACK R

19 398867 1 SEALING ROPE HOLDER BACK L

20 803436 6 WASHER GRAPHITE @20X8X1,4 Grafilit SP

21 803541 4 SLEEVE @7,8/5,1 L=6,2 EN,10 277-3 11SMNPB30

22 803499 2 SPACER @20X5 EN™0 277-3 11SMNPB30

23 803517 2 SPACER SPRING 18,6X14X7 EN 10 277-3 11SMNPB30

24 803498 1 VRIDFJADER VANSTER CI50 "@15;DI117:DT1,5;L04,5" SFVFR ROSTFRITT

25 803497 1 VRIDFJADER HOGER CI50 "@15;DI117:DT1,5;L04,5" SE-VFR ROSTFRITT

26 398731 1 ASSEMBLED DOOR CI60

27 298400 2 KOMPL SIDOGLAS CI50

28 803182 4 HINGE PIN @4 56X11 EN10 277-3 11SMNPB30

29 398885 1 SEALING ROPE HOLDER FRONT 400x19x2 EN/10130 DCO1-A-m

BLACK

30 298345 2 PACKNINGSH, SIDA CI50 192x19x2 ENJ10130 DC0O1-A-m

31 803681 0.800 TEXTILE GLASS SEAL @10/20 ©10/20, UTAN ADHESIV FD5123 9634/5/7/84150/0/0

32 398868 1 COMPL SLIDE RAIL R CI60

33 398869 1 COMPL SLIDE RAIL L CI60

34 998724 1 SMOKE BAFFLE HOLDER L 76,2x36x0,8 EN 10088-2 1.4509

35 998115 1 SMOKE BAFFLE HOLDER R 76,2x36x0,8 EN 10088-2 1.4509

36 398827 2 BAFFLE PLATE UPPER CI60 220x207x3 EN 10111 DD13




998735-4

Page 4/4 Created:2019-09-27 17:10

Part Specification Sheet

PARTLIST 998735-4

Pos.Nr. XA Id Quantity Name Dimension g Material Manufacturer Manufacturer Type No.
37 203218 1 CAST IRON FIREBED CI60 378,7x301,9x96 EN 1561 EN-GJL-150
38 203219 1 GRATE CI60 251x140x10 EN 1561 -GJL-150 Olsberg
39 398902 1 ASHTRAY COMPLETE CI60 250,6x139,6x64,8
40 203220 1 VERMICULITE SET CI60 374x395x267 Vermiculite 900 kg/m3
41 016129 2 PAN SCREW M4X8 TX20 1SO14583 A2K 4.8
42 416166 11 CSK SCREW-TT M4X10 TX20 1ISO7500 ME Oxiderad
43 016807 51 PAN SPECIAL SCREW-FT M5X9 TX25 1SO14583 SERRATED A2K COLLY COMPONENTS
44 016548 4 HEX SCREW-FLG M6X20 WS10 DIN6921 Oxiderad 8.8
45 416198 4 CSK SCREW M6X8 1H4 1SO10642 OBH 10.9
46 998562 2 BRACKET FRONT STONE CI60 69,2x50x2 ENJ10346 DX51D+Z275
47 016158 4 BLIND RIVET NUT, HEXATOP M6 T=0,7-3,0mm (HEXAGON 9,2) fzb
48 016618 24 BLINDNITMUTTER SJALVFORS. M6 HUKO 30, T=0,5-3,0, SEXK. 9,0 STAL FZG
49 016619 4 PAN SCREW-FLG M6X20 IH4 1ISO7380-2 ZNBHL Oxiderad
50 416072 5 PAN SCREW-ST ST4,2X9,5 TX20 1S014585 AZK
51 416132 1 VAGFJADER ROSTFRI
52 803123 1 FLANGE SLEEVE @19 X12 EN 10 277-3 11SMnPb30
53 016628 1 HEX SCREW M6x25 WS10 I1ISO4017 A2K 8.8
54 210402 1 COMPL. L. PALLET W. L. PALETTE
55 016958 3 ISLAGSMUTTER TILL TRA M6X15,5 HAFELE 031.01.960
56 016482 3 HEX SCREW-FLG M6X20 WS10 DIN6921 A2K 8.8
57 410622 1 WELLHUV 4 INV. 789x605x1570 SK220/7 DS SMITH KD44021 Modell 0201/0501-00
58 811056 1 SKYLT TILLVERKNINGSNUMMER 40X16X0,7 EN AW-5005H14 ALUNOX
59 016382 2 BLINDNIT, RIVET @3,2 MAX 3,5MM AF 32650 ALUMINIUM
60 416099 10 HEX SCREW-FLG M6X16 WS10 DIN6921 OBH 8.8
61 016244 6 RND WASHER 7X16X1,5 DIN125A ZNBH




